## **Interexchange Section**

1-14. Refer to section 1 on page 1. Provide an email address for Broadsmart.

ttecce@broadsmart.com

1-15. Refer to section 9 on page 2. Provide financials as of year-end 2016 and provide a cash flow statement.

Redacted Year-end 2016 and cash flow statement are included as **Attachment II**. Confidential versions are provided separately - marked "confidential".

1-16. Refer to section 10 on pages 2 and 3. Provide a toll free phone number and facsimile number for the contacts.

Broadsmart Global's toll free and facsimile number for all contacts:

Facsimile:954-449-8001Toll Free/Regulatory:888-656-3055Toll Free Customer Service:800-816-0898

1-17. Refer to section 16 on page 4. Provide any brochures used to get customers and provide the target market for Broadsmart.

Broadsmart Global's target market is small business customers. All marketing and sales materials are available at www.broadsmart.com.

1-18. Refer to section 17 on page 4. Provide the South Dakota sales tax number.

Broadsmart Global, Inc.'s South Dakota Sales Tax ID number is: 811807725.

1-19. Has Broadsmart had any call completion complaints or issues at any time in any of the states it does business in?

Broadsmart has not received any call completion or other complaints in the states it operates in.

1-20. Confirm the applicant agrees to not offer any prepaid services including prepaid calling cards and not accept or require any deposits or advance payments without prior approval of the Commission for both the Local Exchange and Interexchange applications.

Broadsmart Global, Inc. will not offer any prepaid services, prepaid calling cards and will not accept or require deposits or advance payments. Broadsmart Global, Inc. acknowledges that if this practice changes, it will notify the Commission and request approval thereof.